Government of Jammu & Kashmir Cooperative Department, Civil Secretariat

Subject:- Complaint regarding illegal appointment of Additional Managing Director, J&K State Cooperative Bank- Appointment of Inquiry Officer thereof.

> Government Order No. 48 -JK(Coop) of 2022 Dated: 27 .12.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Sh. Mohd. Akbar Wani, IAS, Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K as Inquiry Officer to conduct an inquiry regarding complaint against backdoor appointment of Additional Managing Director, J&K State Cooperative Bank and submit a comprehensive report in the matter by 31st January, 2023.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Yasha Mudgal)IAS Secretary to the Government

No. CooP-BF/33/2022(7089052)

Dated: 27 .12.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Sh. Mohd. Akbar Wani, IAS, Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K. A copy of complaint lodged by President Employees Forum, J&K State Cooperative Bank is enclosed.
- 2. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department.
- 3. In-charge Website, Cooperative Department.
- 4. Government Order file.

Under Secretary to Governme Cooperative Departmen